RULES FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE  

ALLOCATED PREP INFRASTRUCTURE PROGRAM 

The Allocated PREP Infrastructure Program is designed to provide necessary infrastructure 

development to Oklahoma communities. The Legislature of the State of Oklahoma has allocated 

ninety-one million two hundred thousand dollars ($91,200,000) of money received by the State of 

Oklahoma from the Progressing Rural Economic Prosperity fund (PREP) to specific infrastructure 

sites across the state. The Legislature awarded these funds to the Oklahoma Department of 

Commerce to disperse through grants to enhance industrial sites, airparks, and ports to cover costs